
Parts Manual

Rev. 10/2009

521E
Single Stage Snowthrower

Mfg. No. Description
Attachment

1695701 521E, 5.25TP 21" Single Stage Snowthrower

1739524





Table Of Contents

Torque Specification Chart ..................................................................... Inside Back Cover

PRODUCT COMPONENTS PAGES
Handle Assembly Group ...................................................................................................................................... 4
Engine & Frame Group ........................................................................................................................................ 6
Auger & Control Group ........................................................................................................................................ 10
Wheel Assembly Group ....................................................................................................................................... 12
Decal Group ......................................................................................................................................................... 14
Chute Rod Group ................................................................................................................................................. 16
Discharge Chute .................................................................................................................................................. 18
Electric Starter Group ........................................................................................................................................... 20



Handle Assembly Group
NOTE: Unless noted otherwise, 
use the standard hardware torque 
specification chart.

0011

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:

4
2009

Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved
© Copyright           by Briggs & Stratton Corporation

1695701 - 521E

1739524



PART NO. DESCRIPTIONREF NO QTY.

Handle Assembly Group

Footnotes

HANDLE, Upper  1 333919E701MA 1
BAIL, Control  2 313308E701MA 1
NUT, Hex, 5/16-18  3 71037MA 1
KNOB, Wing, 5/16-18  4 57171MA 1
WASHER, Formed  5 311936MA 1
BOLT, Carrigae, 5/16-18 X 2  6 337584MA 2
HANDLE, Lower  7 333909E701MA 1
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4  8 313674MA 4
WASHER, Flat  9 71067MA 22
NUT, HEx, 1/4-20  10 73826MA 2
BOOT, Clutch Spring  11 308146MA 1
CABLE, Upper Control  12 313449MA 1
BRACKET, Cable Adjust  13 313441MA 1
CABLE, Lower Control  14 313448MA 1
SPRING, Extension  15 313471MA 1

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:

5
2009

Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved
© Copyright           by Briggs & Stratton Corporation

1695701 - 521E

1739524



Engine & Frame Group
NOTE: Unless noted otherwise, 
use the standard hardware torque 
specification chart.

0003

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:

6
2009

Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved
© Copyright           by Briggs & Stratton Corporation

1695701 - 521E

1739524



PART NO. DESCRIPTIONREF NO QTY.

Engine & Frame Group

Footnotes

* ENGINE, 5.25TP, Briggs & Stratton (Engine Model: 09A413-0202-E1) 1 09A413-0202-E1 1
NUT, 5/16-18  2 71037MA 1
WASHER, Split Lock, 5/16 X 37/64  3 71060MA 7
TANK, Fuel  1.5QT  4 333739MA 1
RING, Foam, Fuel Tank  5 762224MA 1
CAP, Fuel  6 1501726MA 1
WASHER, Flat  7 71067MA 22
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4  8 302628MA 3
BRACKET, Fuel Tank  9 333749E701MA 1
NUT, Hex, 8-32  10 271163MA 2
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 2  11 180044MA 5
NUT, Hex, 1/4-20  12 71034MA 1
NUT, Hex, Control Lock, 5/16-18  13 71391MA 7
CRADLE ASSEMBLY  15 1501744E701MA 1
BOLT, 5/16-18 X 3/4  16 180077MA 1
BOLT, Engine Mount  17 001X81MA 3
HOSE, Fuel, 12" (CUT TO 6 INCH LENGTH) 18 791893 1
CLAMP, Fuel Line  19 323387MA 1
FILTER, Fuel  20 298090S 1
HOSE, Fuel,  12" (CUT TO 8 INCH LENGTH) 21 791893 1
CLAMP, Hose Screw  22 47345MA 1
PLATE, Bolting Support  23 335351MA 1
FRAME, RH  24 1501871E701MA 1
CHANNEL, Frame Support  25 333987MA 1
FRAME, LH  26 1501872E701MA 1
BRACKET, Idler Arm  27 1741727YP 1
BRAKE PAD  28 333970MA 18
ROD, Clutch Linkage  29 313436MA 1
NUT, Control Lock, 3/8-16  30 590MA 1
WIRE, Brake  31 1501009MA 1
PULLEY, Idler  32 48924MA 1
ROLLER, Pinch  33 1501010MA 1
SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1-1/2  34 302637MA 1
SPRING, Extension,  3/8 OD X 2-1/2  35 313473MA 3
SPRING, Extension,  3/4 OD X 2  36 313471MA 3
BELT, 35-9/64"  37 37X130MA 3
ARM, Idler Pivot  38 313444MA 6
BOLT, Shoulder, 5/16-18 X 1/2  39 333594MA 2
WASHER, Flat  40 301188MA 1
PULLEY, Engine  41 1501908MA 1

NOTE* See your local Briggs & Stratton distributor for parts and service.

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:

7
2009

Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved
© Copyright           by Briggs & Stratton Corporation

1695701 - 521E

1739524



Engine & Frame Group
NOTE: Unless noted otherwise, 
use the standard hardware torque 
specification chart.

0003

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:

8
2009

Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved
© Copyright           by Briggs & Stratton Corporation

1695701 - 521E

1739524



PART NO. DESCRIPTIONREF NO QTY.

Engine & Frame Group

Footnotes

PIN, Cotter  42 121223MA 1
WASHER, Flat #8  43 414106MA 3
GUIDE, Belt  44 334079MA 1
NUT, 1/4-20  45 73826MA 22
WASHER, 11/32 X 11/16 OD  46 71071MA 7
SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/8  47 48901MA 2
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 5/8  48 579052MA 5
SCREW, 8-32 X 3  49 311633MA 2
SPACER, Drive Pulley  50 1740037MA 1
BOLT, Engine Pulley  51 1501907MA 1
BOLT, 5/16-18 X 7/8  52 1X216MA 1
SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/8  53 310169MA 1
TIE, Cable  54 57444MA 3
CORD, Electric,  10FT.  220V  55 6219MA 1

NOTE* See your local Briggs & Stratton distributor for parts and service.

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:

9
2009

Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved
© Copyright           by Briggs & Stratton Corporation

1695701 - 521E

1739524



Auger & Control Group
NOTE: Unless noted otherwise, 
use the standard hardware torque 
specification chart.

0005

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:

10
2009

Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved
© Copyright           by Briggs & Stratton Corporation

1695701 - 521E

1739524









3515 N. 124 Street / PO Box 702
Wauwatosa, WI 53222  USA

www.simplicitymfg.com 

2009
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved

Briggs & Stratton Yard Power Products Group

© Copyright           by Briggs & Stratton Corporation

IT IS THE POLICY OF BRIGGS & STRATTON CORP. TO IMPROVE ITS PRODUCTS 
WHENEVER IT IS POSSIBLE AND PRACTICAL TO DO SO. WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO 
MAKE CHANGES OR ADD IMPROVEMENTS AT ANY TIME WITHOUT INCURRING ANY 

OBLIGATION TO MAKE SUCH CHANGES ON PRODUCTS.


